TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/06/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maytag Corporation		11/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGA Commercial Products Inc.	
Street Address:	110 Woodcrest Road	
City:	Cherry Hill	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78401868	INTENSAWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-682-8100 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BARK235914	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Faye L. Tomlinson, Esq.		
Signature:	/Faye L. Tomlinson/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0911

900093184

Date:	11/30/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=35914 signed NPT Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0912

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Maytag Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having the business address of 403 West 4th Street North, Newton, Iowa 50208 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of an application to register the mark INTENSAWAVE based on intent to use, U.S. Application No. 78/401,868, filed April 14, 2004; and

WHEREAS, AGA Commercial Products Inc., a Delaware corporation, having the business address of 110 Woodcrest Road, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), acquired said trademark and pending application for registration thereof on or about September 6, 2006, from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nun pro tunc on or about September 6, 2006 for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred unto Assignee its entire right, title to and interest in said trademark and the pending application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee.

Executed	at 5+ Joseph (city	(y), (y) , (y) , this (y) , (y)
November		
		MAYTAG CORPORATION
		Signature)
		Corporate Title: VICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF MLC	higan)	
COUNTY OF <u>Be</u>	rrien)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James Darnton is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the <u>Vice- President</u> of Maytag Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: November 27, 2007 Clauditte M. Becher Notary Public
My appointment expires August 26, 2011

(Seal or stamp)

RECORDED: 11/30/2007

CLAUDETTE M. BECHER Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Berrien My Commission Expires Avg 76 2011

FLT:pas

BARK\35914250

Acting in the County of LAW WITTOUS OF CHRISTENSEN OCONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPILE 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

> Seattle, WashTRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0913